

Next Day Access Knoxville Installs a 146 FT ADA Compliant Ramp

Next Day Access Knoxville Installs a 146 FT ADA Compliant Ramp for Elementary School

KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE, UNITED STATES, December 28, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The team at <u>Next</u> <u>Day Access Knoxville</u> installs a 146 linear feet <u>ADA-compliant wheelchair</u> ramp for an elementary school in Loudon County, Tennessee. The permanent ramp allows students in a mobility device, such as a wheelchair, to access the playground.



146 FT ADA-Complaint Commercial Ramp

With the playground being on top of a hill, the only way students could access

it was the stairs. The Next Day Access Knoxville team took three days to install the ramp. The rainy weather conditions and the ramp being on a slope caused a hindrance to the <u>installation</u> <u>process</u>.

"This was a huge job for us," said Josiah Tillett, Branch Manager of Next Day Access Knoxville. "It's so satisfying to see the ramp come together according to plan. While the weather made it more difficult to install, we were able to get it done, and ultimately help create an accessible and inclusive space for all students."

This was Next Day Access Knoxville's third ramp install for Loudon County. The team has previously installed wheelchair ramps for Loudon High School's football stadium.

Learn more about Next Day Access Knoxville by visiting nextdayaccess.com/knoxville-tn or calling 856-312-7439.

About Next Day Access

Next Day Access is a leading provider for accessibility and mobility solutions for homes and commercial businesses. With franchise locations across the United States and Canada, their goal is to help aging loved ones and people with limited mobility and disabilities live safely, comfortably, and independently in their homes. Learn more by visiting <u>www.nextdayaccess.com</u>.

Kaylee Buscher Next Day Access +1 901-313-8714 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/608478067

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.